(Rev. 6-93)	10-22-1	998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•	Faterit and Hademark Office
Tab settings		1515) 1.2) 1541		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	1008579	981	ached original	documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and a	address of red	ceiving party(ies)
Freedom Chemical Company	12 00	Name:Free	dom Texti	le Chemical Company
10.13.98		Internal Add	lress:	5
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>				Wilkinson Blvd.
		City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28214		
<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State</li><li>☑ Other</li></ul>		•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No		☐ Individua	l(s) citizenshi on	P
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General I	Partnership_	22
△ Assignment 22 □ M	Merger	☐ Limited P	artnership ion-State De	laware
•	Change of Name	Other		
□ Other		If assignee is not don is attached:	niciled in the Unite	d States, a domestic represetative designation  U Yes 2 No
Execution Date: March 16, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		()	250,000,007,21,20	100.01.0
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
0/21/1998 SBURNS 00000083 071625 587075		(See A	ttached Sc	chedule A)
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	I			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖾 Yes 🗆 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence	6. Total number registrations		ons and 3
Name: George W. Moxon II				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
mornar / dai ooo.				
		Enclose	d	
				rged to deposit account
Street Address: 9921 Brooksville De				rged to deposit account
Street Address: 9921 Brecksville Ro	nad		ed to be char	
		△ Authoriz	ed to be char	
Street Address: 9921 Brecksville Ro	Dad	Authoriz  8. Deposit acc	ount number	
		8. Deposit acc 07/1 (Attach duplica	ount number	:
	ZIP: <u>44141-</u> 3289	8. Deposit acc 07/1 (Attach duplica	ount number 625	: page if paying by deposit account)
City: Brecksville State: OH  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ZIP: <u>44141-</u> 3289	8. Deposit acc 07/1 (Attach duplica	ount number 625	: page if paying by deposit account)
City: Brecksville State: OH  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.  George W. Moxon II  Name of Person Signing	ZIP: <u>44141-</u> 3289	8. Deposit accomposit	ount number 625 ate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)  y attached copy is a true copy of  \[ \( \frac{1}{9} \sigma \mathcal{g} \) \[ \text{Date} \]

## Schedule A

tc

## Release and Reassignment dated as of March \_\_\_\_, 1998

## **Trademarks**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Hiltaperse	587,075	3/16/54
Skytone	690,050	12/22/59
Ultrabond	976,204	1/08/74

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CHICAGO4\545989\5 February 27, 1998 (9:12am)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0307

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, Freedom Textile Chemical Company (South Carolina), Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") for which there are recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 15, 1995 (the "Agreement") the Company granted a security interest in, among other things, the Marks to secure the payment and performance by the Company of certain of its obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 1996 located on Reel 1421, Frame 499-515.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Freedom Chemical Company does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Marks and (a) all renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (d) the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and (e) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: March <u>/6</u>, 1998

FREEDOM CHEMICAL COMPANY

V

Title

C CALA STAM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/13/1998 REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0308